

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5304/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2005 in WPMC No. 9306/2005 in WP No. 8595/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMILNADU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUS.L.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.S.Murthy, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

The interim order passed by this Court is made absolute.

Post after vacation.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master