

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5304/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2005 in W.P. Misc. Petition no.9306 of 2005 in W.P. No.8595 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, MADURAI BENCH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMILNADU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUS.L.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poonkuntran, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the

Petitioners has made a statement that Petition under Article 139A has

been moved seeking transfer of the Transfer Petition (Civil) No.132 of

2006 to this Court. As prayed, list after three months.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master