

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 5304 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 9th March, 2007 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Place the special leave petition after disposal
of Transfer Petition (C) No. 132 of 2006 "**

It is submitted that Transfer Petition No. 132 of 2006 was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 21st April, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In spite of time having been granted, needful has not
been done. As a last opportunity, two weeks' further time is
granted for doing the needful, failing which, the Transfer
Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to
the Court"**

It is further submitted that Transfer Petition No. 132 of 2006 was dismissed on Default.(Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 21st April, 2016 and Signed Order is enclosed)

It is further submitted that there is sole Respodent. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advcoate has filed Vakalatanama & Memeo of Appearance on behalf of sole Respodent but not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Direction.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. T.Harish Kumar, Advcoate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR