

x

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5304/2006  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2005  
in WP No. 8595/2005 17/09/2005 in WP No. 9306/2005 passed by the  
High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMILNADU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUS.L.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kavita, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of in terms of the  
order dated 08.05.2006 passed in this case.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER